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2015 PORSCHE 911 Carrera GTS
VIN: WP0ZZZ99ZFS 114004

Model Code 991-141
Gearbox Type CG105 Gearbox Serial 3033388
Engine Type MA103 Engine Serial S F13560
Tire Manufacturer Pirelli Transmission Porsche Doppelkupplung
(PDK)
Country United Kingdom,Ireland
Country Code C16 Trading Partner 9210000
Date of Production April 01, 2015 Commission Number 737846
Invoice Date April 02,2015 Production Number 2259567
Warranty Start April 27,2015 Assembly Factory Stuttgart
Exterior
Exterior Color ~ White/White
Exterior Paint Color 0Q, White Roof Color 0Q, White
Exterior Color Code LC9A
Interior
Interior Trim Black Leather Interior incl. Alcantara® GTS Package in Carmine Red
Interior Trim GQ Seat Combination Number DSA
Interior Trim LE Seat Cushion Material ALC
Carpet Color Code A75 Seat Side Support Material LE
Seat Back Material KU

Optional Equipment (10)

Option Code

027
088
250
342
425
619
630
638
658
X69

Description

Instrument Dials in Carmine Red

GTS Interior Package

Porsche Doppelkupplung (PDK)

Seat Heating (Front)

Rear Wiper

MOBILE PHONE PREP., BLUETOOTH W/O CONSOLE
Light Design Package

ParkAssist (Front and Rear) with Reversing Camera
Power Steering Plus

Door-Sill Guards in Carbon Fiber

Additional Equipment (83)

Option Code

Description



176
221
344
435
446
475
490
529
573
585
594
603
640
810
Ux7
X51
XAS
XEX
XHM
XLK
XLN

009
011
025
061
070
071
099
0JZ

oYz
130
140
153
170
196
1T2
211
247
254
264
275
285
288
319
320
335
440
466
478
482
492

Sport Exhaust System

Porsche Torque Vectoring Plus (PTV Plus)
Wheels Painted in Black Satin

20" 911 Turbo S Wheels

Wheel Center Caps with Colored Porsche Crest
Porsche Active Suspension Management (PASM)
Sound Package Plus

SportDesign Side Mirrors

2-zone automatic air conditioning

Cup Holder

Roof Lining in Alcantara®

Porsche Dynamic Light System (PDLS)

Sport Chrono Package

Floor Mats

Tire Valve in Black

Carrera S Powerkit

SportDesign Front Fascia

Bi-Xenon™ Headlights in Black incl. Porsche Dynamic Light System (PDLS)
Center Console Trim in Carbon Fiber
SportDesign Steering Wheel in Alcantara®
PDK Gear Selector in Alcantara®

VERSION "S" 981 /991

VERSION "GTS" 981 / 991

STOPWATCH DIALS, BLACK

ENGLAND VERSION

PEDESTRIAN PROTECTION

EU COUNTRY VERSION

RIGHT-HAND DRIVE (RHD) VERSION
WITHOUT WEIGHT CLASS SPECIFICATION FA
WITHOUT WEIGHT CLASS SPECIFICATION RA
INSCRIPTION IN ENGLISH

DYNAMIC ENGINE MOUNTS (PADM)

MIDDLE RADIATOR (INCREASED ENGINE COOLING)
ACOUSTIC PACKAGE ROW

BATTERY 480 A (80 AH)

WARNING TRIANGLE

NUMBER PLATE HOLDER, VERS. Il

BR.ST./ MICH. / PIRELLI / GOODYEAR
MANUALLY RETRACTABLE EXTERIOR MIRRORS
EXTERIOR MIRROR GLASS, LEFT, CONVEX
MANUAL ANTI-DAZZLE INTERIOR MIRROR
EXTERIOR MIRROR GLASS, RI, ASPHERICAL
HEADLIGHT WASHER SYSTEM

SPORTS SEAT PLUS LEFT SEMI-ELECTR. 4-WAY
SPORTS SEAT PLUS RI., SEMI-ELECTR., 4-WAY
3-PT. AUTOMATIC SEAT BELT, REAR

SCAN ANTENNA DIVERSITY

REAR FOG LIGHT, RIGHT

CENTRAL LOCK (WHEELS)

TYRE PRESSURE MONITORING TPM 433 MHZ
HEADLIGHTS F. LEFT-HAND TRAFFIC



493 BALANCING WEIGHTS IN BLACK

521 TILT SENSOR

523 IMMOBILISER / C. LOCK., 434 MHZ

534 ANTI-THEFT PROTECTION WITH INT. SURVEILLANCE
536 ALARM SIREN

557 SEAT BELTS W. STRIPES IN CONTRAST. COLOURS
567 WINDSCREEN WITH TOP TINT

605 LED DAYTIME DRIVING LIGHTS

610 NAVIGATION SOFTWARE "EUROPE PACKAGE"
621 12 V PLUG SOCKET (PASS. FOOTWELL)

642 START STOP FUNCTION

652 W/O SLIDE/TILT ROOF

655 STEERING COLUMN, MECH. ADJUSTABLE WITH EL. STEER. COL. LOCK
665 PCM 3 - BASIC MODULE (INCL. RADIO)

672 PCM 3 - EXT. NAVIGATION (OFF-ROAD)

674 VEHICLE TRACKING SYSTEM PREPARATION

685 REAR SEAT SYSTEM

691 DIGITAL RADIO RECEPTION (DAB)

785 AUTO START/STOP DEFAULT ON

788 PAINTED PLASTIC COMPONENTS F. DOOR PANEL
7MM EMISSIONS CONCEPT EU 6 PLUS (W)

870 UNIVERS. MULTIMEDIA INTERFACE

932 REAR SEAT COVERS, ALCANTARA/LEATHER

951 FRONT SEAT COVERS, ALCANTARA/LEATHER/LEATHER
975 ALCANTARA INTERIOR

981 LEATHER INTERIOR

991 AIRBAG MODULE IN LEATHER

Y2 MODEL YEAR PERIOD 2 (FROM WEEK 45)

SM4 FUEL MARKET A

UNO W/O ONLINE SERVICES (INTERNET)

XGB DECORATIVE DASHBOARD TRIM, CARBON

XWC DECORATIVE DOOR PANEL TRIM, CARBON

Electronics (11)

Device Serial/Version
PCM (head unit) control unit part number 99164217820
DME control unit hardware version number HO4
PCM (head unit) control unit hardware version 02011221
PDK control unit software version Q061
PDK control unit hardware version TC24L0D3
Control unit installation specification 99160101400
PCM (head unit) control unit serial number BE9633F5227911
PCM map material software version (version on vehicle delivery) 7PP919193CL
DME Software version 2820
PCM (head unit) control unit software version 0114501A
Airbag control unit hardware version 010

While every reasonable effort is made to ensure the accuracy of this data, we are not responsible for any errors or
omissions contained on this page. Please verify any information in question with Porsche Cars Customer Service. All
trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners. All trademarks, trade names,
service marks, product names, option names, option codes, option descriptions and logos are the property of their
respective owners.
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